Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ConocoPhillips Company	09/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP	
Street Address:	10001 Six Pines Drive	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10994828
Application Number:	11929298
Patent Number:	6300271
Patent Number:	6831141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(832)813-6060 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

832-813-1864 Phone:

Email: husemcl@cpchem.com Correspondent Name: Cheryl L. Huseman 10001 Six Pines Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: The Woodlands, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33633
	11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl L. Huseman

Total Attachments: 4

500638532

PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0357

source=33633 Assignment#page1.tif source=33633 Assignment#page2.tif source=33633 Assignment#page3.tif source=33633 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0358

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
ConocoPhillips Company	Name: Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP				
	Internal Address:				
No. Van					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10001 Six Fines Drive				
Execution Date(s) 9/3/2008 and 9/4/2008					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: The Woodlands				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:77380				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Con Lip. 1999				
Other	Additional name(s) & address es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/994,828 11/929,298	6,300,271 6,831,141				
Additional numbers at	l ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4				
Name: Cheryl L. Huseman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160				
Internal Address: Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 10001 Six Pines Drive	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: The Woodlands	8. Payment Information				
State: Texas Zip:77380	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 832-813-1864	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 832-813-6060	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1629				
Email Address: husemcl@cpchem.com	Authorized User Name Cheryl L. Huseman				
9. Signature: hery 5. Signature	9/4/2008 Date				
Cheryl L. Huseman	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexan Iria, V.A. 22313-1450

WHEREAS, the former **Phillips Petroleum Company**, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at Bartlesville, Oklahoma, being Assignee of United States Letters Patent Nos. 6,300,271 and 6,831,141 granted in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and United States Patent Application Nos. 10/994,828 and 11/929,298 pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as the Subject Patents and Applications);

WHEREAS, Chevron Phillips Chemical Company, LP (hereinafter "CPChem"), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 10001 Six Pines Drive, The Woodlands, Texas, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

WHEREAS, **CPChem** was formed as a joint venture between Phillips Petroleum Company and Chevron Corporation according to the Contribution Agreement between the Parties dated May 23, 2000;

WHEREAS, ConocoPhillips Company (hereinafter "ConocoPhillips") was formed in 2002 as a merger of Phillips Petroleum Company and Conoco Inc., such that ConocoPhillips now stands in place of Phillips Petroleum Company with respect to the Contribution Agreement upon which this Agreement is premised;

WHEREAS, ConocoPhillips transferred rights in certain patents (the "Subject Patents and Applications") to CPChem according to the terms of the Intellectual Property Agreement between the Parties dated June 30, 2000, wherein the Intellectual Property Agreement was executed according to the terms of the Contribution Agreement including Section 6.18;

WHEREAS, in Section 6.18(a) of the Contribution Agreement, ConocoPhillips granted to CPChem an option to have the Subject Patents and Applications assigned to CPChem;

WHEREAS, CPChem desires to exercise its option to have the Subject Patents and Applications assigned to CPChem;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, ConocoPhillips by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto CPChem, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Patent; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Patent, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to CPChem, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of CPChem and its assigns and legal representatives:

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to CPChem, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Patent, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of CPChem, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ConocoPhillips agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid CPChem, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

CPChem hereby grants and agrees to grant to ConocoPhillips with respect to the Subject Patents and Applications (1) an irrevocable, nonexclusive royalty free worldwide license extendable to ConocoPhillips' Patent Subsidiaries for use in ConocoPhillips' and such Patent Subsidiaries' own business operations and (2) an irrevocable, nonexclusive royalty free worldwide right to ConocoPhillips, or its designee, to license any of its affiliates or third party

- 2 -

for use in any field other than a field primarily related to the ConocoPhillips business (as defined in the Contribution Agreement between the Parties dated May 23, 2000) without obligation to account to any other party.

Conoco	Phillips	Comi	nanv.
COMOCO		CULL	J:ELLY .

Date: SEP 3 2008

Lynda S. Jolly Attorney-in-Fact

Title:

Chevron Phillips Chemical Company, LP

Date: Sept 4,2008

tle: Michael F. Lee

Assistant General Counsel -- IP

RECORDED: 09/04/2008